
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 27 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/LED/2019-
20/175 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
LEATHER SEWING MACHINES 
AND PRINTING MACHINE 

100% N/A N/A Name: Zukiswa Magaqa  
Tel: 043 760 1140 
Email: 
zukiswam@buffalocity.gov.za 

01 November 2019 08 November 2019 

RFQ/ESS/2019-
20/176 

- APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO DEVELOP 
BUFFALO CITY 
METROPOLOTAN 
MUNICIPALITY SPORT MASTER 
PLAN, CONSULTATION 
MEETING AND STRATEGIC 
SESSION 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Manelisi Lwana 
Tel: 0437051063 
Email: 
Manelisil@buffalocity.gov.za 

01 November 2019 08 November 2019 

RFQ/DHR/2019-
20/177 

MONITORING AND 
EVALUATION TRAINING 
PROGRAMME 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Lungile Nandi  
Tel: 043-7221011 
Email: 
lungilen@buffalocity.gov.za 

01 November 2019 08 November 2019 

RFQ/DHR/2019-
20/178 

LABOUR RELATIONS TRAINING 
PROGRAMME 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Lungile Nandi  
Tel: 043-7221011 
Email: 
lungilen@buffalocity.gov.za 

01 November 2019 08 November 2019 

RFQ/DHS/2019-
20/179 

CLEAR SITE, SUPPLY, 
DELIVERY AND ERECT 
MODULAR LIGHT STEEL 
FRAMED     TEMPORARY 
HOUSING SYSTEM (6MX5M) 
30M2 

100% N/A N/A Name: Sandi Dipu 
Tel: 043 705 1794 
Email: 
sandid@buffalocity.gov.za 

01 November 2019 08 November 2019 

RFQ/SCM/2019-
20/180 

REQUEST FOR PROFESSIONAL 
CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR 
AUDIT (INTERNAL) OF BCMM 
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
FUNCTION FOR MULTI-YEAR 
CONTRACTS (ANNUAL 
CONTRACT) – 2018/19 FY   

N/A N/A N/A Name: Sisanda Camagu/Yolisa 
Myoli  
Tel: 043 7059284/043 7059108 
Email: 
sisandac@buffalocity.gov.za; 
yolisam@buffalocry.gov.za  

01 November 2019 08 November 2019 

mailto:Manelisil@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:sisandac@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:yolisam@buffalocry.gov.za


 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/IDP/2019-
20/181 

SUPPLY AND DELIVER LIBRARY 
FURNIURE IN SUPPORT O THE 
RIGHT TO LEARN CAMPAIGN 
FOR WARD 34 

65 - 100% N/A N/A Name: Asanda Fadane 
Tel: 043 705 1147 
Email: 
AsandaF@buffalocity.gov.za  

01 November 2019 08 November 2019 

RFQ/IDP/2019-
20/182 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 2 
STEEL CONTAINERS: YOUTH 
SUPPORT PROGRAMME FOR 
WARD 20 

100% N/A N/A Name: Nosisa Jali 
Tel: (043) 705 1043 
Email: 
NosisaJ@buffalocity.gov.za 

01 November 2019 08 November 2019 

RFQ/IDP/2018-
19/183 

PROVISION OF SECURITY 
SERVICES AT JAMES PEARCE 
PARK FOR A PERIOD OF 120 
DAYS 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Nosisa Jali 
Tel: (043) 705 1043 
Email: 
NosisaJ@buffalocity.gov.za 

01 November 2019 08 November 2019 

 

RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 08 November 2019, and Request by 
sending email to: sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za; Nomgcobom@buffalocity.gov.za  
; sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; yolisam@buffalocity.gov.za; abrindad@buffalocity.gov.za  AND on the Municipality’s website: www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED, AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
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